NOT FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE Embargo until Wednesday, September 13, 2023

Cincinnati Commercial Contracting Announces New Branch and Division.

Cincinnati, Ohio – Cincinnati Commercial Contracting (CCC), a leading commercial construction and real estate development company, is pleased to announce the extension of its current business operations with the launch of a new division, Westheimer Real Estate.

The newly established real estate division will be led by John Westheimer, the founder of Cincinnati Commercial Contracting. An industry veteran with an extensive background in commercial construction and real estate development. Westheimer Real Estate will bring specialized attention to the Land for Development and Space for Lease currently offered by CCC. Under Westheimer's leadership, the new division will focus on real estate development in the Northern Cincinnati and Southern Dayton, Ohio area.

Jason Manni, Principal / CFO and Justin Platt Principal / VP will own and operate the commercial construction side of the company for CCC. While Westheimer will remain involved, his primary focus will shift to the new business entity. Jason, Justin and John have worked together on numerous projects in and around Cincinnati for close to twenty (20) years. This will ensure a smooth transition.

The future is bright for both organizations. "We want to assure our clients, partners and employees, that this division is not about isolation, but rather harnessing the strengths of each division to empower our collective success," added Westheimer. "We will maintain open lines of communication, share knowledge, and facilitate joint initiatives to harness the power of collaboration for the benefit of all."

CCC is performing the construction of a new office building for Westheimer Real Estate. The Westheimer Real Estate team plans to open and operate in the new facility starting about January 1, 2024. Information on Westheimer Real Estate, the team, and property listings can be found soon at www.WestheimerRe.com.

Cincinnati Commercial Contracting's commitment to excellence, innovation, and customer satisfaction remains unwavering. With the establishment of the Westheimer Real Estate Division, the team is poised to elevate its performance to new heights, embracing new challenges and celebrating new successes.

For media inquiries, please contact:

Faith Taylor
Marketing Manager
513.265.2981
ftaylor@cincigroup.com

About Cincinnati Commercial Contracting

Cincinnati Commercial Contracting is a full-service commercial construction management company. Our professional team works throughout Ohio, Kentucky and Indiana on commercial projects that include everything from medical, retail, restaurant and hospitality buildings to industrial, warehouse and office complex.

The CCC team of professionals know that each job for a client is of utmost importance to their businesses and families. Every building is a huge responsibility. CCC's client focused approach takes this much further: The company partners extensive construction experience with technology and excellent project planning to make your building process a solid success. For more information, please visit www.cccontracting.com.

Primary Contact Info

Website URL: https://www.cccontracting.com/ Company: Cincinnati Commercial Contracting Contact Name: Faith Taylor, Marketing Manager

Contact Email: ftaylor@cincigroup.com

Contact Phone: 513-265-2981

Social Networking Info

Twitter Handle: https://twitter.com/CCC45227

Facebook Page URL: https://www.facebook.com/CincinnatiCommercialContracting/ LinkedIn URL: https://www.linkedin.com/company/cincinnati-commercial-contracting/

Instagram URL: https://www.instagram.com/ccc ohio/